Loulisvilie and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District
700 West Liberty Street

Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911
: 502-540-6000
www.nsdlouky.org
January 20, 2009

Ms. Carolena Bentley
DMR Coordinator

200 Fair Oaks Lane
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re:  MSD Metro Operations

Timberlake WTP; KPDES No,; KY0043087
Discharge Monitoring Reports — December 2008

Dear Ms. Bentley.

Attached is the Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMRs) and the Monthly operator report (MOR)
for the Timberlake WTP, KPDES No.: KY0043087 for the month of December 2008.

Also included are the metal analysis for December.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs please contact me at (502)241-9093,

Process Supervisor, Easg Region
DJR/Timberlake 1208
Enclosures

cc:  C.Roth (DOW)

T. Singleton
R. Shaw
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Timberake

Timberlake
Tot. Flow=
Date
121108
12/2/08
12/3/08
12/4/08
12/5/08
12/6/08
127/08
12/8/08
12/6/08
12/10/08
12/11/08
12/12/08
12/13/08
12/14/08
12/15/08
12/16/08
12/17/08
12/18/08
12/16/08
12/20/08
12/21/08
12/22/08
12/23/08
12/24/08
12/25/08
12/26/08
12/27/08
12/28/08
12/29/08
12/30/08
12/31/08
Average
Maxinmum
Exceed.

Minimum

data
data
data

Report for

2.434

Flow TSS

0.068
0.075
0.049
0.063
0.059
0.072
0.101
0.091
0.107
0.064
0.135
0.102
0.089
0.06
0.14
0.068
0.069
0.077
1 0.078
0.078
0.072
0.085
0.067
0.067
0.059
0.086
0.101
0.082
0.066
0.044
0.062

13

13

28

Dec-08

Concentrations

BOD

NH3

1.6

1.9

0.73

Tot, Exc.=

Fecal

0 (Influent data below.}
Pounds

TSS

2.043

6.939

7.481

15.646

BCD

1.226

3.736

3.453

3.363

NH3

0.613

1.014

0.575

0.408

Tot. Phos.

0.301

0.506

0.548

0.705

0.078
0.140

0.044 MIN
DO (min)
pH
TRC
Avg
T. Phos

14.75
28.00

0

5.50
7.00

0
MAX

Max

1.28
1.60

—_—
oo
coodd

8.03
15.85

2.94
3.74

0.65
1.01

0.52
0.71



Timberlake

data

Date
121172008
121272008
12/3/2008
12/4/2008
12/5/2008
12/6/2008
12/7/2008
12/8/2008
12/9/2008

12/10/2008

1211/2008

12/12/2008

12/13/2008

12/14/2008

12/15/2008

12/16/2008

12/17/2008

12/18/2008

12/19/2008

12/20/2008

12/21/2008

1212212008

12/23/2008

12/24/2008

12/25/2008

12/26/2008

12/27/2008

12/28/2008

12/29/2008

12/30/2008

12/31/2008

Average

Maximum

Flow
0.066
0.075
0.049
0.083
0.059
0.072
0.101
0.091
0.107
0.064
0.135
0.102
0.089

0.06

0.14
0.068
0.069
0.077
0.078
0.078
0.072
0.085
0.067
0.067
0.059
0.086
0.101
0.082
0.066
0.044

0.079
0.140

Concentration Pounds
TSS BOD NH3 T88 BOD NH3
220 202 37 89,905 82.549 15.120
350 184 27 186.816 98.212 14.412
262 285 26 150.771 164.006 14.962
252 226 25 140.813 126.284 13.970
271.00 224 25 28.75 142.08 117.76 14.62
350.00 285.00 37.00 186.82 164.01 15.12



Timbertake

TSS Rem BOD Rem

0.977273 0.985149

0.962857 0.861957

0.950382 0.978947

0.888889 0.973451

95% 98%





